Hot Dip Galvanizing by Perry Metal Protection
SPECIFYING HOT DIP GALVANIZING
It’s simple to specify and more cost effective
than alternative coating systems.
COMMERICAL | INDUSTRIAL | INFRASTRUCTURE | RESIDENTIAL
We’ve got you covered
COATING SELECTION PROCESS
When selecting a corrosion protection coating the overall environment at the location of the structure requires careful

corrosion rate.
Determine the Life to First Maintenance – Refer NZS3404.1:2009 and NZS2312.2:2014
The life to first maintenance available options takes into account the asset owners expectations, and the general principles of
design to avoid corrosion. The ease of maintenance of the coated article if the life to first maintenance of the coated article is
less than the required durability also requires consideration.
Reference
Standard
Article
Thickness
mm
Average Coating
Thickness
Selected Corrosivity Category (ISO 9223)
Calculated min.-max. life in years
g/m2 μm C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 CX
HDG320 Less than 1.5 320 45 100+ 64-100 21-64 11-21 5-11 2-5
HDG390 1.5 to 3.0 390 55 100+ 78-100 26-78 13-26 6-13 2-6
HDG500 3.0 to 6.0 500 70 100+ 100+ 33-100 16-33 8-16 2-8
HDG600 Over 6.0 600 85 100+ 100+ 40-100 20-40 10-20 3-10
HDG900 Over 6.0+ 900 125 100+ 100+ 60-100 30-60 15-30 5-15
The corrosion rate of a zinc coating is affected by the time for which it is exposed to wetness, air pollution and
contamination of the surface. To a first approximation, the corrosion of all zinc surfaces is at the same rate in a
particular environment. A brief description of macro environment corrosivity categories are detailed below.
Category C1 - Generally dry indoors and some alpine regions.